gA 7 Southern Counties Archery Society

Longbow Day Double National Round

Ladies

am Round

pm Round

Gentlemen

am Round

pm Round

The Harvey Trophy
The Rhodes Plaque *
The Rhodes Plaque *
Best Gold

Southern Counties Archery Meeting "SCAM"

Name

1 Tipaporn
2 Julie
3 Ann

1 Sandra
2 Harriett

1 Indria
2 Alison

1 Craig
2 Andy
3 Peter

1 Nick
2 Woody

1 Simon
2 Danny

Craig
Tipaporn
Craig
Ron

8th-11th May 2025 held at Forest of Bere Bowmen, Horndean, Hampshire PO8 0AA

Walker
Pilbeam
Fleisig

Willis
Rutledge

Mistry
Mcclintock

Etherington
Sollars
King

Walker
Salvage

Wales
Mistry

Etherington
Walker
Etherington
Cowen

Club or County

Atkins Archers

Surrey Bowmen
Atkins Archers

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Ville Bowmen

Whitehill Archers
Waterside Archers
Supermarine Bowmen

Atkins Archers
Cuckfield Archers

Forest of Bere Bowmen

Whitehill Archers
Atkins Archers
Whitehill Archers
Laleham AC

103 hits
337 score
6 golds
31 Hits
109 Score
22 Hits
46 Score
139 hits
694 score
14 golds
55 Hits
236 Score
58 Hits
228 Score
745
421
745



Championship Meeting

Championess's Medal and Bar

The Bridges Diamond Brooch Championess

The Simon Medal Best score at 80 yards (12 dozen arrows)

The Saville Rose Bow! Best score at 60 yards (8 dozen arrows).
The Trousdale Trophy Highest number of hits (Ladies)
Champion's Medal and Bar

The Bridges Jug the Champion

The Carol Montague Trophy The highest score of the Meeting
The Portsmouth Cup Highest number of hits made by a Gentleman
The Nettleton Trophy Best score at 100 yards (12 dozen arrows).
The Chubb Trophy Best score at 80 yards (8 dozen arrows).

The Alice and Gordon Bruce Trophy Best gold at 100 yards

The Parsonage Trophy Best gold of the Meeting.

The Coronation Trophy Most golds of the Meeting

The Society's Silver Brooches for Recurve

Ladie 50+

Gentlemen

The Syrett Trophy Senior Ladies

The Veterans Trophy Senior Gentlemen

The Gordon Bruce Trophy Gentlemen's lowest score plus two hundred

The Forest Wooden Spoon Worst white at the last end.
Best Gold- Compound @ 100y
Best Gold- Compound on day 1

Hannah
Gillain
Julie
Denise

George
Graeme
Barry
robert
Matt
Craig
Julie
Matt
Samuel

1 Hannah
2 Gillain

3 Julie

4 Denise

1 Tracy

1 George
2 Graeme
3 Barry
4 Robert
5 Matt

Julie

Barry
Woody
Justine
Alan
Indria

Michell
May
Morling
Ellis

Pugh

Higgs
Walker
palmer
Brown
Etherington
Morling
Brown
Murphy

Michell
May
Morling
Ellis

Soutter

Pugh
Higgs
Walker
Palmer
Brown

Morling

Walker
Salvage
Canham
Price
Mistry

Southampton Archery Club
Atkins Archers

Whiteleaf Bowmen
Rivernook Bowmen

Sway Bowmen

Reigate Priory Bowmen
Bowmen of Burleigh
west wight

Old Basing Archers
Whitehill Archers
Whiteleaf Bowmen

Old Basing Archers
Forest of Bere Bowmen

Southampton Archery Club
Atkins Archers

Whiteleaf Bowmen
Rivernook Bowmen

Waterside Archers

Sway Bowmen

Reigate Priory Bowmen
Bowmen of Burleigh
West Wight Archery Club
Old Basing Archers

Whiteleaf Bowmen

Bowmen of Burleigh
Cuckfield Archers
South Wilts AC
Guildford AC

Forest of Bere Bowmen

tied

2115
1848
1711
1100

1833

1907
1860
1546
1681
1545

285
286
273
222

281

287
286
274
271
263

1711

1546
417

2115
796
657
222

1676
1860
274
753
608

52 Golds

118
68
69
25

88

72
65
46
55
50

Score
Score
Score
Hits

Score
Score
Hits

Score
Score

score

unrewarded of above



The Society's Brooches for Longbow.
Gentlemen

Ladies

Visitors

The Don Olphert Memorial Trophy Longbow Champion

The Society's Brooches for Bare Bow
Ladies

Gentlemen

The Society's Silver Brooches for Recurve

The Society's Brooches for Compound Bows.
Gentlemen

Ladies

The Van Buren Shield Highest score shot by a compound bow.

The Potts Cup Highest score by a regional gentleman shooting a compound bow.

1 Martin

2 Brian

3 Craig
50+ Hereford Andy

1 Harriett

1 Justine

Martin

1 Rowena
1 Tom

1 John

1 Alan
50+ Hereford David

1 Vicky
50+ Bristol 2 Indria
Vicky

Alan

The Philip Shaw Memorial Trophy Best improvement by a gentleman from the end

target.

Julian

The Pam and Terry White Trophy Compound County Team of three archers to

include one lady.
The Rhodes Cup Married couple (any bow).

Bale
Vaughan
Etherington
Sollar
Rutledge

Canham

Bale

Berterlli

Grey

Taylor

Price
Minter

Loader

Mistry

Loader

Price

Piper

Tipaporn, Alan & Micheal
Tipaporn & Nick Walker

Rivernook Bowmen
Sway Bowmen
Whitehill Archers
Waterside Archers
Atkins Archers
South Wilts AC

Rivernook Bowmen

Newhaven Archery Club
Newhaven Archery Club

Forest of Bere Bowmen

Guildford AC
Forest of Bere Bowmen

A C Delco Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
A C Delco Bowmen

Guildford AC

Andover Archers

Surrey
Atkins Archers

854
641
597
966
350
674

854

1277

1095

673

2449
2458

2500

2246

2500

2449

improvement of D2 on D1 score by % . Best of the worst

192
155
153
206

88
166

192

239

231

135

287
288

288
312

288

15
20

19

15

38

20

19

228
226

234
160

234

7199
1699

score

score



"The Field" Salver and brooches.

Ladies County team of four archers. Harriett, Gillian,Sandra & Denise Surrey 7373
The Titcomb Salver and brooches.
Gentlemen County Team of four archer Robert,Matt,George & Samuel Hampshire 6603
The Fisher Ryal-Webb Trophy Club Team (two ladies, two gentlemen) Harriett, Gillian,Nick and Tim Atkins Archers 3938
"Archers Home Best Score" Rownena & Simon Newhaven Archery Club 1658
Handicap Day
The Apollo Diana Trophy Highest made score by a husband and wife. David & Denise Ellis 1173
The Apollo Diana Trophies Highest handicap score by a husband and wife. Tipaporn & Nick Walker 2849
Handicap Trophy- donated by a Newham Archer David Ellis 1525

Sandra Willis 1502

Gillian May 1494
Classification : unrewarded (not received placed above 1,2,3,4,5)
50+ Women Compound (York) Tipaporn Walker Atkins Archers 2354 288 188
Compound Women (York) Walsh Claire A C Delco Bowmen 2486 288 243
Longbow Women (York) Sandra Willis Surrey Bowmen 275 89 1
50+ Women Recurve (B2) Helen Smith Waterside Archers 1646 306 46
Recurve Men (York) Fleisig Tim Atkins Archers 1395 255 37
Recurve Men (York) Ellis David Rivernook Bowmen 1380 252 36
Recurve Men (York) Atkins James Southmapton Archery Club 1329 236 35
Longbow Men (York) Woody Salvage Cuckfield Archers 287 81 2
Longbow Men (York) Simon Wales Newhaven Archery Club 381 110 8
50+ Men Longbow (York) Nick Walker Atkins Archers 345 83 7
50+ Men Compound (York) Terry Maskell The High Weald AC 2320 286 173
50+ Men Compound (B2) Lee Grace Wight Bowmen Archery Club 2442 288 216
Men Compound (York) Micheal Flanders Atkins Archers 2396 288 205

Archery GB Rose Award

pending confirmation from AGB **

3 UK records for the American

pending confirmation from AGB **

* due to the small number of entries, it is no fesible to present all awards as
unrewarded, therefore the fairest is to the hightest placed archer

Secretaries comments:| would like to thank Forest of Bere Bowmen, for their support over the meeting. The Gentlemen Patron, Mr John Taylor for putting the work party together and presenting the awards. Finally

10

* %

* %

the judges for overseeing the meeting and archers who took part.Please encourage other to participate next year.

Carla Piper 11.05.2025




