

Southern Counties Archery Meeting "SCAM"

8th-11th May 2025 held at Forest of Bere Bowmen, Horndean, Hampshire PO8 0AA

Longbow Day Double National Round	Name		Club or County		
Ladies					
	1 Tipaporn	Walker			103 hits
	2 Julie	Pilbeam			337 score
	3 Ann	Fleisig	Atkins Archers		6 golds
am Round					
	1 Sandra	Willis	Surrey Bowmen	31 Hits	
	2 Harriett	Rutledge	Atkins Archers	109 Score	
pm Round					
	1 Indria	Mistry	Forest of Bere Bowmen	22 Hits	
	2 Alison	Mcclintock	Ville Bowmen	46 Score	
Gentlemen					
	1 Craig	Etherington	Whitehill Archers		139 hits
	2 Andy	Sollars	Waterside Archers		694 score
	3 Peter	King	Supermarine Bowmen		14 golds
am Round					
	1 Nick	Walker	Atkins Archers	55 Hits	
	2 Woody	Salvage	Cuckfield Archers	236 Score	
pm Round					
	1 Simon	Wales		58 Hits	
	2 Danny	Mistry	Forest of Bere Bowmen	228 Score	
The Harvey Trophy	Craig	Etherington	Whitehill Archers	745	
The Rhodes Plaque *	Tipaporn	Walker	Atkins Archers	421	
The Rhodes Plaque *	Craig	Etherington	Whitehill Archers	745	
Best Gold	Ron	Cowen	Laleham AC		

Championship Meeting

Championess's Medal and Bar

Championess s Wedar and bar						
The Bridges Diamond Brooch Championess	Hannah	Michell	Southampton Archery Club		2115 Score	
The Simon Medal Best score at 80 yards (12 dozen arrows)	Gillain	May	Atkins Archers		796 Score	
The Saville Rose Bowl Best score at 60 yards (8 dozen arrows).	Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen		657 Score	
The Trousdale Trophy Highest number of hits (Ladies)	Denise	Ellis	Rivernook Bowmen		222 Hits	
Champion's Medal and Bar						
The Bridges Jug the Champion	George	Pugh	Sway Bowmen		1676 Score	
The Carol Montague Trophy The highest score of the Meeting	Graeme	Higgs	Reigate Priory Bowmen		1860 Score	
The Portsmouth Cup Highest number of hits made by a Gentleman	Barry	Walker	Bowmen of Burleigh		274 Hits	
The Nettleton Trophy Best score at 100 yards (12 dozen arrows).	robert	palmer	west wight		753 Score	
The Chubb Trophy Best score at 80 yards (8 dozen arrows).	Matt	Brown	Old Basing Archers		608 Score	
The Alice and Gordon Bruce Trophy Best gold at 100 yards	Craig	Etherington	Whitehill Archers			
The Parsonage Trophy Best gold of the Meeting.	Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen	tied		
	Matt	Brown	Old Basing Archers			
The Coronation Trophy Most golds of the Meeting	Samuel	Murphy	Forest of Bere Bowmen		52 Golds	unrewarded of above
The Society's Silver Brooches for Recurve						
	1 Hannah	Michell	Southampton Archery Club	2115 285	118	
	2 Gillain	May	Atkins Archers	1848 286	68	
	3 Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen	1711 273	69	
	4 Denise	Ellis	Rivernook Bowmen	1100 222	25	
	. Demise	Lilis	Mivernook bownen	1100 222	23	
Ladie 50+						
20010 50	1 Tracy	Soutter	Waterside Archers	1833 281	88	
	1 Hacy	Joutter	Waterside Archers	1055 201	00	
Gentlemen						
Gentiemen	1 George	Pugh	Sway Bowmen	1907 287	72	
	2 Graeme	=	Reigate Priory Bowmen	1860 286	65	
		Higgs	,			
	3 Barry	Walker	Bowmen of Burleigh	1546 274	46	
	4 Robert	Palmer	West Wight Archery Club	1681 271	55	
	5 Matt	Brown	Old Basing Archers	1545 263	50	
The Syrett Trophy Senior Ladies	Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen	1711		
The Veterans Trophy Senior Gentlemen	Barry	Walker	Bowmen of Burleigh	1546		
The Gordon Bruce Trophy Gentlemen's lowest score plus two hundred	Woody	Salvage	Cuckfield Archers	417	score	
The Forest Wooden Spoon Worst white at the last end.	Justine	Canham	South Wilts AC			
Best Gold- Compound @ 100y	Alan	Price	Guildford AC			
Best Gold- Compound on day 1	Indria	Mistry	Forest of Bere Bowmen			

The Society's Brooches for Longbow.

Gentlemen

Gentiemen	1 11	Bale	Diverse a de Davessa en	0.5.4	192	15
	1 Martin		Rivernook Bowmen	854		15
	2 Brian	Vaughan	Sway Bowmen	641	155	20
	3 Craig	Etherington	Whitehill Archers	597	153	7
	50+ Hereford Andy	Sollar	Waterside Archers	966	206	19
Ladies						
	1 Harriett	Rutledge	Atkins Archers	350	88	2
Visitors						
	1 Justine	Canham	South Wilts AC	674	166	7
The Don Olphert Memorial Trophy Longbow Champion	Martin	Bale	Rivernook Bowmen	854	192	15
The Society's Brooches for Bare Bow						
Ladies						
	1 Rowena	Berterlli	Newhaven Archery Club	1277	239	38
Gentlemen			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	1 Tom	Grey	Newhaven Archery Club	1095	231	20
The Society's Silver Brooches for Recurve		2.2,	,			
The society solver process for necessive	1 John	Taylor	Forest of Bere Bowmen	673	135	19
	1 301111	Taylor	Torest of Bere Bownien	0/3	133	13
The Society's Brooches for Compound Bows.						
Gentlemen						
Gentiemen	1 Alan	Price	Guildford AC	2449	287	228
	= :					
	50+ Hereford David	Minter	Forest of Bere Bowmen	2458	288	226
Ladies						
	1 Vicky	Loader	A C Delco Bowmen	2500		234
	50+ Bristol 2 Indria	Mistry	Forest of Bere Bowmen	2246	312	160
The Van Buren Shield Highest score shot by a compound bow.	Vicky	Loader	A C Delco Bowmen	2500	288	234 score
The Potts Cup Highest score by a regional gentleman shooting a co	mnound how					
The Fotts cup ringhest score by a regional gentleman shooting a co-	Alan	Price	Guildford AC	2449		score
The Philip Shaw Memorial Trophy Best improvement by a gentlema	n from the end					
target.	ir from the end					
target.	Julian	Piper	Andover Archers	improve	ement of	f D2 on D1 score by % . Best of the worst
The Pam and Terry White Trophy Compound County Team of three	archers to					
The Pam and Terry White Trophy Compound County Team of three include one lady.	archers to	Tipaporn, Alan & Micheal	Surrey		7	7199
	archers to	Tipaporn, Alan & Micheal Tipaporn & Nick Walker	Surrey Atkins Archers			7199 1699

"The Field" Salver and brooches. Ladies County team of four archers. The Titcomb Salver and brooches. Gentlemen County Team of four archer The Fisher Ryal-Webb Trophy Club Team (two ladies, two gentlemen)	Harriett, Gillian, Sandra & Denise Robert, Matt, George & Samuel Harriett, Gillian, Nick and Tim		Surrey Hampshire Atkins Archers	7373 6603 3938			
"Archers Home Best Score"	Rownena & Simon		Newhaven Archery Club	1658			
Handicap Day							
The Apollo Diana Trophy Highest made score by a husband and wife.	Dav	vid & Denise Ellis	1173				
The Apollo Diana Trophies Highest handicap score by a husband and wife.	Tipaporn & Nick Walker		2849				
Handicap Trophy- donated by a Newham Archer	David Sandra Gillian	Ellis Willis May	1525 1502 1494				
Classification: unrewarded (not received placed above 1,2,3,4,5)							
50+ Women Compound (York)	Tipaporn	Walker	Atkins Archers	2354	288	188	
Compound Women (York)	Walsh	Claire	A C Delco Bowmen	2486	288	243	
Longbow Women (York)	Sandra	Willis	Surrey Bowmen	275	89	1	
50+ Women Recurve (B2)	Helen	Smith	Waterside Archers	1646	306	46	
Recurve Men (York)	Fleisig	Tim	Atkins Archers	1395	255	37	
Recurve Men (York)	Ellis	David	Rivernook Bowmen	1380	252	36	
Recurve Men (York)	Atkins	James	Southmapton Archery Club	1329	236	35	
Longbow Men (York)	Woody	Salvage	Cuckfield Archers	287	81	2	
Longbow Men (York)	Simon	Wales	Newhaven Archery Club	381	110	8	
50+ Men Longbow (York)	Nick	Walker	Atkins Archers	345	83	7	
50+ Men Compound (York)	Terry	Maskell	The High Weald AC	2320	286	173	
50+ Men Compound (B2)	Lee	Grace	Wight Bowmen Archery Club	2442	288	216	
Men Compound (York)	Micheal	Flanders	Atkins Archers	2396	288	205	

10

**

3

Archery GB Rose Award
pending confirmation from AGB **
3 UK records for the American
pending confirmation from AGB **

Secretaries comments: I would like to thank Forest of Bere Bowmen, for their support over the meeting. The Gentlemen Patron, Mr John Taylor for putting the work party together and presenting the awards. Finally the judges for overseeing the meeting and archers who took part. Please encourage other to participate next year.

^{*} due to the small number of entries, it is no fesible to present all awards as unrewarded, therefore the fairest is to the hightest placed archer